
Fri 04-May-2018 23/20/11 EDT

Colonial Cavaliers (MA) vs Wandering ANZACs (US)
on

Friday 04 May 2018
at

Wandering ANZACs (US) won by 50 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team Colonial Cavaliers (MA)
Score 117 for 9
Overs 19.2

Players Pete  Hawthorne
c ashley
John  Mallinson
Patel M
Vidit  Munshi
r patel
Ejaz  Ahmed
James  Fry
Alun  Jones
Patel P
Nathan  Green
Dan Taylor
e ashley
Stig  Bjornebye
Mark  Wright
Parvez  Ahmed
John  Wright
R Coates
E Ahmed
j Newman

Team Wandering ANZACs (US)
Score 167 for 6
Overs 20.0

Players pinkuk
Sarvesh Akella
David Botha
Ketan Shah
smit
Pranav Patel
Jeyakumar Sudherson
Parth Patel
Arpit Desai
Samay Vithlani
Jonathan Botha
Sudeep Tholas
Miraj Patel
Rajmohan Manikkam
Shail Desai
Vishu Patil
Swapnil Gupta
Simon Percival
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Wandering ANZACs (US) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Colonial Cavaliers (MA) Fri 04-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 pinkuk
. . . 1 1 . . 141-

run out (Parvez  Ahmed) 8 10 7 5 4 1 50% 80.0

2 Sarvesh Akella
. . . 14. . 1 126121 . . 212-

run out (Dan Taylor) 24 19 23 7 6 4 1 1 63%126.3

3 David Botha
. . . . 4. . 2 . 4. 2 . 1 . . 1W

c & b r patel 14 18 22 12 2 2 2 33% 77.8

4 Ketan Shah
41 . 211 . 21W

c Dan Taylor  b r patel 12 10 13 3 4 2 1 70%120.0

5 smit
. 2 . 1 11 . 32 . 3332141114. 414W

retired (out) 42 25 36 6 8 3 4 4 76%168.0

6 Pranav Patel
. . 4. . 1 . 1W

b James  Fry 6 9 10 6 2 1 33% 66.7

7 Jeyakumar 
Sudherson

3. . 41124412. 22. 2 . 41141
not out 39 22 27 5 6 5 1 5 77% 177.3

8 Parth Patel
121213. 1

not out 11 8 12 1 4 2 1 88% 137.5

9 Arpit Desai

10 Samay Vithlani

11 Jonathan Botha

12 Sudeep Tholas

13 Miraj Patel

14 Rajmohan Manikkam

15 Shail Desai

16 Vishu Patil

17 Swapnil Gupta

18 Simon Percival

20.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 11  (9wd  1nb  1lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 167 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

15

pinkuk

2.5

15

2

48

Sarvesh Akella

7.2

33

3

55

David Botha

8.1

7

4

69

Ketan Shah

10.2

14

5

93

Pranav Patel

13.1

24

6

129

smit

16.2

36

7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1 10

1

11 6
4 29 1 7.25Dan Taylor

R
W

WD
NB

3 5 8 10
4 26 6.50Nathan  

Green
R

W
WD
NB

9

1

9

2 2 21 3 10.50Ejaz  Ahmed

R
W

WD
NB

6 5
1
1

4
1

10

1 4 27 2 2 6.75r patel

R
W

WD
NB

6

2

9

1 2 18 3 9.00Pete  
Hawthorne

R
W

WD
NB

8
1

15
2 23 1 11.50James  Fry

R
W

WD
NB

9 12

1 1.5 22 1 12.00Mark  Wright
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Colonial Cavaliers (MA) INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: Colonial Cavaliers (MA) Fri 04-May-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Pete  Hawthorne
. 1 1 . 1 . . 4. W

b Shail Desai 7 10 10 6 3 1 40% 70.0

2 c ashley
. . 2 . 1 . . 1 1 . 1 12111W

c Parth Patel  b 
Rajmohan Manikkam

12 17 25 7 8 2 59% 70.6

3 John  Mallinson
1 . . W

c Sarvesh Akella  b pinkuk 1 4 2 3 1 25% 25.0

4 Patel M
. 1 . 1 . . 4. 13-

run out (Jeyakumar 
Sudherson)

10 10 9 5 3 1 1 50%100.0

5 Vidit  Munshi
21 . . . 1 1 . 41 . 44. 6. 14W

retired (out) 29 19 23 8 5 1 4 1 58%152.6

6 r patel
. 2 . 41 . 1 . 21 . 2412. . 142. . 1W

st David Botha  b Arpit Desai 28 24 28 10 6 5 3 58% 116.7

7 Ejaz  Ahmed
11W

lbw  b Ketan Shah 2 3 2 1 2 67% 66.7

8 James  Fry
1W

c David Botha  b Arpit Desai 1 2 2 1 1 50% 50.0

9 Alun  Jones
. . 211 . . 4. . . 1 .

not out 9 13 13 8 3 1 1 38% 69.2

10 Patel P
1

retired (not out) 1 1 0 1 100%100.0

11 Nathan  Green
. 1 1 1 . 1 . 1

retired (not out) 5 8 6 3 5 62% 62.5

12 Dan Taylor
141 . . W

c Sarvesh Akella  b smit 6 6 5 3 2 1 50%100.0

13 e ashley

14 Stig  Bjornebye

15 Mark  Wright

16 Parvez  Ahmed

17 John  Wright

18 R Coates

19 E Ahmed

20 j Newman

19.2 OVERS EXTRAS: 6  (6wd  0nb  0lb  0b 0p) TOTAL 117 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

18

Pete  
Hawthorne

3.4

18

2

21

John  Mallinson

4.3

3

3

26

c ashley

6.1

5

4

37

Patel M

7.3

11

5

81

Vidit  Munshi

12.2

44

6

86

Ejaz  Ahmed

13.3

5

7

93

James  Fry

14.1

7

8

95

r patel

14.6

2

9

117

Dan Taylor

19.2

8

10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

3 2 2
1 3 7 1 2.33pinkuk

R
W

WD
NB

4

2

8
1
2 2 16 1 4 8.00Shail Desai

R
W

WD
NB

3 5 10
3 18 6.00Parth Patel

R
W

WD
NB

8
1

7 13 6

1 4 35 1 1 8.75Rajmohan 
Manikkam

R
W

WD
NB

8 9
1

5

1 3 23 1 1 7.67Ketan Shah

R
W

WD
NB

7 2
2

3
2.5 12 2 4.24Arpit Desai

R
W

WD
NB

6
1 1.2 6 1 4.50smit
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Wandering ANZACs (US) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 1 0 Dan Taylor . . . 1 . . 

2 4 0 Nathan  Green 1 . 1 . . 1 

3 15 1 Dan Taylor 1nb-4 1 4 . . 1W . 

4 21 1 Nathan  Green . 1lb 1 . 4 . 

5 32 1 Dan Taylor 2 6 1 . 2 . 

6 42 1 Ejaz  Ahmed 2 1wd 1 4 . 2 . 

7 48 1 r patel . . 2 1 1 2 

8 54 2 Dan Taylor . W 4 1 1 . 

9 60 3 r patel 1wd W 2 1 . 2 . 

10 68 3 Pete  Hawthorne 1 1 1wd . 2 1 1wd 1 

11 72 4 r patel 1 W . 3 . . 

12 82 4 Pete  Hawthorne 2 . 3 4 . 1wd . 

13 93 4 r patel 3 1 3 1wd . 1 2 

14 101 5 James  Fry W 3 1 . . 4 

15 110 5 Mark  Wright 4 1 1 1 1 1 

16 125 5 James  Fry 4 . 4 1 2 4 

17 138 6 Mark  Wright 4 R 1 1wd 4 1 2 

18 146 6 Nathan  Green 2 . 2 2 . 2 

19 157 6 Ejaz  Ahmed 1 . 4 1 2 1wd 1wd 1 

20 167 6 Nathan  Green 3 1 . 1 4 1 

Colonial Cavaliers (MA) INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 3 0 pinkuk . . 2 . 1 . 

2 9 0 Shail Desai 1wd . . 1 1 1 1wd 1 

3 11 0 pinkuk . 1 . 1 . . 

4 21 1 Shail Desai 1 1wd 4 1wd . W 1 2 

5 23 2 pinkuk . . W . 1 1 

6 26 2 Parth Patel 1 . 1 1 . . 

7 34 3 Rajmohan W 2 1 4 . 1 

8 39 4 Parth Patel 3 . W . 2 . 

9 46 4 Rajmohan . 1 4 1 1 . 

10 56 4 Parth Patel . 4 1 1 . 4 

11 69 4 Rajmohan . 2 1 4 . 6 

12 77 4 Ketan Shah . 2 4 1 . 1 

13 84 5 Arpit Desai 4 R 1 2 . . 

14 93 6 Ketan Shah 1 1 W 1 4 2 

15 95 8 Arpit Desai W . . 1 1 W 

16 101 8 Ketan Shah . 1 . 1wd . 2 1 1 

17 104 8 Arpit Desai 1 1 . 1 . . 

18 110 8 smit . 1 4 1 . . 

19 117 8 Rajmohan 4 1 . 1wd 1 . . 

20 117 9 smit . W  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
WANDERING ANZACS (US) Batting (COLONIAL CAVALIERS (MA) Bowling)

COLONIAL CAVALIERS (MA) Batting (WANDERING ANZACS (US) Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 smit Wandering ANZACs (US) 42 25 36 4 168.0 76.0%

2 Jeyakumar Sudherson Wandering ANZACs (US) 39 22 27 5 177.3 77.3% 1

3 Vidit  Munshi Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 29 19 23 4 1 152.6 57.9%

4 r patel Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 28 24 28 3 116.7 58.3%

5 Sarvesh Akella Wandering ANZACs (US) 24 19 23 1 1 126.3 63.2%

6 David Botha Wandering ANZACs (US) 14 18 22 2 77.8 33.3%

7 Ketan Shah Wandering ANZACs (US) 12 10 13 1 120.0 70.0%

8 c ashley Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 12 17 25 70.6 58.8%

9 Parth Patel Wandering ANZACs (US) 11 8 12 137.5 87.5% 1

10 Patel M Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 10 10 9 1 100.0 50.0%

11 Alun  Jones Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 9 13 13 1 69.2 38.5% 1

12 pinkuk Wandering ANZACs (US) 8 10 7 1 80.0 50.0%

13 Pete  Hawthorne Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 7 10 10 1 70.0 40.0%

14 Dan Taylor Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 6 6 5 1 100.0 50.0%

15 Pranav Patel Wandering ANZACs (US) 6 9 10 1 66.7 33.3%

16 Nathan  Green Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 5 8 6 62.5 62.5% 1

17 Ejaz  Ahmed Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 2 3 2 66.7 66.7%

18 Patel P Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 1 1 100.0 100.0% 1

19 James  Fry Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 1 2 2 50.0 50.0%

20 John  Mallinson Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 1 4 2 25.0 25.0%

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Arpit Desai Wandering ANZACs (US) 2 12 3.0 18 4.00 6.00 9.00

2 r patel Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 2 27 4.0 24 2 1 6.75 13.50 12.00

3 smit Wandering ANZACs (US) 1 6 1.2 8 4.50 6.00 8.00

4 pinkuk Wandering ANZACs (US) 1 7 3.0 18 2.33 7.00 18.00

5 Shail Desai Wandering ANZACs (US) 1 16 2.0 12 4 8.00 16.00 12.00

6 Ketan Shah Wandering ANZACs (US) 1 23 3.0 19 1 7.67 23.00 19.00

7 James  Fry Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 1 23 2.0 12 11.50 23.00 12.00

8 Rajmohan Manikkam Wandering ANZACs (US) 1 35 4.0 24 1 8.75 35.00 24.00

9 Pete  Hawthorne Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 18 2.0 12 3 9.00

10 Ejaz  Ahmed Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 21 2.0 12 3 10.50

11 Parth Patel Wandering ANZACs (US) 18 3.0 18 1 6.00

12 Mark  Wright Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 22 2.0 12 1 11.00

13 Nathan  Green Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 26 4.0 24 6.50

14 Dan Taylor Colonial Cavaliers (MA) 29 4.0 24 1 1 7.25
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pinkuk
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 8
Balls 10

0s 5
1s 4
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 80.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 7
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 2.3

Sarvesh Akella
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 24
Balls 19

0s 7
1s 6
2s 4
3s
4s 1
5s
6s 1
SR 126.3

David Botha
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 14
Balls 18

0s 12
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 77.8

Ketan Shah
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 10

0s 3
1s 4
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 120.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.7

smit
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 42
Balls 25

0s 6
1s 8
2s 3
3s 4
4s 4
5s
6s
SR 168.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.2
Maiden

Run 6
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.5

Pranav Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 9

0s 6
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 66.7
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Jeyakumar Sudherson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 39
Balls 22

0s 5
1s 6
2s 5
3s 1
4s 5
5s
6s
SR 177.3

Parth Patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 11
Balls 8

0s 1
1s 4
2s 2
3s 1
4s
5s
6s
SR 137.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Arpit Desai
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.5
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.2

Rajmohan Manikkam
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 35
Wicket 1

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 8.8

Shail Desai
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 16
Wicket 1

Wide 4
No Ball

Econ. 8.0
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Pete  Hawthorne
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 7
Balls 10

0s 6
1s 3
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 70.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 18
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 9.0

c ashley
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 17

0s 7
1s 8
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 70.6

John  Mallinson
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 4

0s 3
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 25.0

Patel M
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 10

0s 5
1s 3
2s
3s 1
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

Vidit  Munshi
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 29
Balls 19

0s 8
1s 5
2s 1
3s
4s 4
5s
6s 1
SR 152.6

r patel
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 28
Balls 24

0s 10
1s 6
2s 5
3s
4s 3
5s
6s
SR 116.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 27
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 6.8
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Ejaz  Ahmed
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 3

0s 1
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 66.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 21
Wicket

Wide 3
No Ball

Econ. 10.5

James  Fry
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 23
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 11.5

Alun  Jones
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 13

0s 8
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 69.2

Patel P
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 1

0s
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 100.0

Nathan  Green
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 5
Balls 8

0s 3
1s 5
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 62.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 26
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.5

Dan Taylor
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 6
Balls 6

0s 3
1s 2
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 4.0
Maiden

Run 29
Wicket

Wide
No Ball 1

Econ. 7.2



Fri 04-May-2018 23/20/15 EDT

Colonial Cavaliers (MA) vs Wandering ANZACs (US)
Colonial Cavaliers (MA)

page 10

Mark  Wright
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 1.5
Maiden

Run 22
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 12.0


